Financial Liabilities
Buyers credit / PCFC  (2,195.53)  -  -  -  -  -
Trade payables  (14,437.30)  (31.33)  2.29  (13,845.02)  (29.61)
Foreign exchange forward contracts  7,941.28  -  -  -  -  -
Net exposure to foreign currency risk (Liabilities)  (8,691.55)  (31.33)  2.29  (13,845.02)  (29.61)  -
Net exposure  (1,757.40)  (31.33)  2.29  (3,972.50)  (29.61)  -
Un-hedged foreign currency exposures
Payable  (8,691.55)  (31.33)  2.29  (13,845.02)  (29.61)  -
Receivable  6,934.15  -  -  9,872.51  -  -

Forward exchanges forwards contract has been restated at closing RBI rate.

Annual Report 2022-23232

Notes forming part of the Standalone Financial Statements

Sensitivity analysis

A reasonably possible strengthening / (weakening) of the Indian Rupee against all other currencies at March 31, 2023
would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected equity
and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular interest rates,
remain constant and ignores any impact of forecast sales and purchases.

Effect `  in lakh
Profit or (loss) before tax

Strengthening  Weakening

March 31, 2023
USD (4% movement)  (70.30)  70.30
EUR (3% movement)  (0.94)  0.94
CHF (4% movement)  0.09  (0.09)
Total  (71.14)  71.14

Effect `  in lakh
Profit or (loss) before tax

Strengthening  Weakening

March 31, 2022
USD (2% movement)  (79.45)  79.45
EUR (3% movement)  (0.89)  0.89
Total  (80.34)  80.34

Note: Sensitivity has been calculated using standard Deviation % of Foreign currency rate movement.

Note 40.5 : Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk can either be fair value interest rate risk or cash flow interest rate risk. Fair value interest rate risk is the
risk of changes in fair values of fixed interest bearing financial assets or borrowings because of fluctuations in the interest
rates, if such assets/borrowings are measured at fair value through profit or loss. Cash flow interest rate risk is the risk that
the future cash flows of floating interest bearing borrowings will fluctuate because of fluctuations in the interest rates.

Exposure to interest rate risk

The interest rate profile of the Company’s interest-bearing financial instruments as reported to the management of the
Company is as follows.

 (` lakh)
Particulars March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Fixed-rate instruments
Financial assets
Loans  360.49  270.75
Bank Deposits  87.55  121.09
Total  448.04  391.84
Financial liabilities
Working capital loan  8,382.20  3,200.00
Buyer's Credit  2,195.53  -
Commercial papers  12,500.00  20,000.00
Total  23,077.73  23,200.00

Variable-rate instruments
Financial liabilities
Borrowings - Non-Current  1,086.25  -
Borrowings - Current  9,954.02  4,737.31
Total  11,040.27  4,737.31

Annual Report 2022-23 233

ASTEC LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable-rate instruments

A reasonably possible change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased)
profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables, in particular foreign currency
exchange rates, remain constant.

Particulars

 Profit or (loss) before tax  Profit or (loss) before tax

March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

100 bp increase 100 bp decrease 100 bp increase 100 bp decrease

Variable-rate instruments  (110.40)  110.40  (47.37)  47.37

Cash flow sensitivity (net)  (110.40)  110.40  (47.37)  47.37

The risk estimates provided assume a change of 100 basis points interest rate for the interest rate benchmark as applicable
to the borrowings summarized above. This calculation also assumes that the change occurs at the balance sheet date
and has been calculated based on risk exposures outstanding as at that date. The year end balances are not necessarily
representative of the average debt outstanding during the year.

NOTE 41 : INCOME TAXES

(a)  Amounts recognised in profit and loss

 (` lakh)
Particulars  March 31, 2023  March 31, 2022

Current income tax

In respect of current year  -  2,861.27